CH \$65.00 37029(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM566477

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banner Bank		03/10/2020	State-Chartered Commercial Bank: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altabank
Street Address:	33 East Main Street
City:	American Fork
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84003
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3702908	ALTAPACIFIC BANK
Registration Number:	3770684	ALTAPACIFIC BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067578034

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-757-7034

Email: stuartdunwoody@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Stuart Dunwoody

Address Line 1: 920 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300
Address Line 4: 920 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300
Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Hadley
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Hadley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Banner Bank (WA) to Altabank (UT) - Trademark Assignment.C#page1.tif source=Banner Bank (WA) to Altabank (UT) - Trademark Assignment.C#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006888 FRAME: 0556

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Banner Bank, a Washington state-chartered commercial bank with its address at 10 South First Avenue, Walla Walla, Washington 99362 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. trademarks and associated registrations identified in the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks").

Altabank, a Utah corporation with its address at 33 East Main Street, American Fork, Utah 84003 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, without any warranties, all right, title and interest, including all common law rights, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, in the United States and throughout the world.

This Assignment is effective as of the date of execution.

ASSIGNOR:

BANNER BANK

Signature

Printed Name: CRAIL MILLEIZ

Title: EVP General Counsel

Date: Much 10 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006888 FRAME: 0557

Trademark Assignment – Exhibit A

Banner Bank, a Washington state-chartered commercial bank (Assignor)

Altabank, a Utah corporation (Assignee)

RECORDED: 03/11/2020

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
ALTAPACIFIC BANK	United States	3702908	27 October 2009
AltaPacific	United States	3770684	6 April 2010